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Dear Parent/Carer, 

I am writing to inform you of some important dates coming up in early September.   

Saturday 7th September: CATs (Cognitive Abilities Test) 

This will be held at the BOYS SCHOOL site.  Your daughter should attend for the correct slot according 

to her form group: 

❖ If your daughter is in 7A1, 7A2, 7C1 or 7C2 she should arrive at 8.45am and will be finished 

by  12.00pm.   

❖ If your daughter is in 7K1, 7K2, 7P1 or 7P2 she should arrive at 12.15pm and will be 

finished by 3.30pm 

She can be collected at the end of her slot or make her own way home.  She does not need to bring any 

equipment with her for this test and she does not have to wear school uniform.  Attendance on this day is 

vital to ensure that your daughter has the best possible start to her school life at the Poly. 

Monday 9th September:  The school term starts – all students need to be at school by 8.10am 

in full school uniform.  The school day finishes at 2.45pm. 

Monday 7th October- Thursday 10th October 5-6pm: Meet the tutors and 

student showcase.  The date on which you should attend will depend upon the form group your daughter 

is in: 

7A1 and 7A2 – Monday 7th October 

7C1 and 7C2 – Tuesday 8th October 

7K1 and 7K2 - Wednesday 9th October 

7P1 and 7P2 – Thursday 10th October 

On this evening, parents and students should both attend.  It is a chance for you to meet your daughters’ 

form tutor, ask any questions you might have and see all the fantastic project work the students have done 

over their summer holiday. Also, on the back of this letter is a full list of term dates for the academic year. 

Please do not forget to order your daughters’ uniform from the website as soon as possible as she will not 

be allowed to attend school without it.  The uniform website is www.brigadeuniformdirect.uk.com Please 

see the school website if you require more details regarding uniform.  We do recommend that you purchase 

two school ties as students do sometimes mislay these and we will not be able to provide you with a spare. 

Thank you in advance for your support and we are looking forward to starting this exciting journey with 

you.  

 

Emma Smith – Assistant Headteacher, Head of Pastoral 

 

 

http://www.brigadeuniformdirect.uk.com/


Woolwich Polytechnic School for Girls 

2019/2020 School Term Dates and Holidays 

For Parents and Governors 

 

Term 1 Monday   9 September – Friday 18 October 2019 

 

Staff only in school   Monday 2 Sept – Friday 6 September 

 

End of Term Holiday   Monday 21 October – Friday 1 November 2019 

 

Staff only in school   Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November 2019 

 

Term 2    Monday 4 November – Thursday 19 December 2019 

 

Staff training days   Friday 22 and Monday 25 November 2019 

(No students in school) 

Christmas Holiday   Friday 20 December – Friday 3 January 2020 

 

Term 3    Monday 6 January – Friday 14 February 2020 

 

End of Term Holiday   Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 2020 

 

Term 4    Monday 24 February – Friday 3 April 2020 

 

Easter Holiday   Monday 6 April – Friday 17 April 2020 

 

Term 5    Monday 20 April – Friday 22 May 2020 

 

May Day Holiday   Monday 4 May 2020 

 

End of Term Holiday   Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 2020 

 

Term 6 2019    Monday 1 June – Friday 17 July 2020 

Staff training day Friday 5 July 2020 Staff training days Monday 20 and Tuesday 21 July 

2020(No students in school) 

 


